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THE MEMBERS OF THE AGENCY XA9846041
On 1 September 1997 the 125 Members*/ of the Agency were as follows:
Afghanistan El Salvador Libyan Arab Senegal
Albania Estonia Jamahiriya Sierra Leone
Algeria Ethiopia Liechtenstein Singapore
Argentina Finland Lithuania Slovakia
Armenia France Luxembourg Slovenia
Australia Gabon Madagascar South Africa
Austria Georgia Malaysia Spain
Bangladesh Germany Mali Sri Lanka
Belarus Ghana Marshall Islands Sudan
Belgium Greece Mauritius Sweden
Bolivia Guatemala Mexico Switzerland
Bosnia and Haiti Monaco Syrian Arab Republic
Herzegovina Holy See Mongolia Thailand
Brazil Hungary Morocco The Former Yugoslav
Bulgaria Iceland Myanmar Republic of Macedonia
Cambodia India Namibia Tunisia
Cameroon Indonesia Netherlands Turkey
Canada Iran, Islamic New Zealand Uganda
Chile Republic of Nicaragua Ukraine
China Iraq Niger United Arab Emirates
Colombia Ireland Nigeria United Kingdom of
Costa Rica Israel Norway Great Britain and
Cébte d'Ivoire Italy Pakistan Northern Ireland
Croatia Jamaica Panama United Republic of
Cuba Japan Paraguay Tanzania
Cyprus Jordan Peru United States of America
Czech Republic Kazakhstan Philippines Uruguay
Democratic Republic Kenya Poland Uzbekistan
of the Congo**/ Korea, Republic of Portugal Venezuela
Denmark Kuwait Qatar Viet Nam
Dominican Republic Latvia Romania Yemen
Ecuador Lebanon Russian Federation Yugoslavia
Egypt Liberia Saudi Arabia Zambia
Zimbabwe

*/ The new Member since the last list of Member States was issued (INFCIRC/2/Rev.48) is Latvia. The
Attachment hereto shows the dates on which the present 125 Member States became Members. It also shows
the State whose application for membership of the Agency has been approved by the General Conference but
which has not yet deposited an instrument of acceptance of the Statute and the States whose applications for
membership have been recommended by the Board of Governors for approval by the General Conference.

*xf The name "Democratic Republic of the Congo™ replaces the former name "Zaire".
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Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Armenia

Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium

Bolivia

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil

Bulgaria

Cambodia

Cameroon
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia

Costa Rica
Cote d'Ivoire
Croatia

Cuba

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Democratic Republic of
the Congo

Denmark

Dominican Republic

Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Estonia
Ethiopia
Finland

Dates of deposit of instrument of ratification
or acceptance by States thereby becoming a member of the Agency”

1957-05-31
1957-08-23
1963-12-24
1957-10-03
1993-09-27

1957-07-29
1957-05-10
1972-09-27
1957-04-08
1958-04-29

1963-03-15
1995-09-19
1957-07-29
1957-08-17
1958-02-06

1964-07-13
1957-07-29
1960-09-19
1984-01-01
1960-09-30

1965-03-25
1963-11-19
1993-02-12
1957-10-01
1965-06-07

1993-09-27

1961-10-10
1957-07-16
1957-07-11
1958-03-03

1957-09-04
1957-11-22
1992-01-31
1957-09-30
1958-01-07

France
Gabon
Georgia
Germany
Ghana

Greece
Guatemala
Haiti

Holy See
Hungary

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iraq

Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Japan

Jordan

Kazakhstan

Kenya

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait

Latvia

Lebanon

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Liechtenstein

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malaysia
Mali
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1957-07-29
1964-01-21
1996-02-23
1957-10-01
1960-09-28

1957-09-30
1957-03-29
1957-10-07
1957-08-20
1957-08-08

1957-08-06
1957-07-16
1957-08-07
1958-09-16
1959-03-04

1970-01-06
1957-07-12
1957-09-30
1965-12-29
1957-07-16

1966-04-18
1994-02-14
1965-07-12
1957-08-08
1964-12-01

1997-04-10
1961-06-29
1962-10-05
1963-09-09
1968-12-13

1993-11-18
1958-01-29
1965-03-22
1969-01-15
1961-08-10

1/ This list refers to those States which were members of the Agency on 1 September 1997.
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State whose application for membership of the Agency has been approved
by the General Conference but which has not yet deposited
an instrument of acceptance of the Statute

Republic of Moldova GC(40)/RES/1 (1996)

States whose applications for membership of the Agency have been recommended
by the Board of Governors for approval by the General Conference

Malta GC(41)/2
Burkina Faso GC@41)/3



¢
& Y
N VY

o~

N

Agence internationale de I'énergie atomique

CIRCULAIRE D'INFORMATION

INF

INFCIRC/2/Rev.49
22 septembre 1997

Distr. GENERALE
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MEMBRES DE L'AGENCE

Au 17 septembre 1997, I'Agence comptait les 125* Membres énumérés ci-aprés :

Afghanistan Equateur L'ex-République yougoslave Qatar

Afrique du Sud Espagne de Macédoine République Arabe Syrienne
Albanie Estonie Liban République démocratique
Algérie Etats-Unis d'Amérique Libéria du Congo**
Allemagne Ethiopie Liechtenstein République Dominicaine
Arabie Saoudite Fédération de Russie Lituanie République tcheque
Argentine Finlande Luxembourg République-Unie de Tanzanie
Arménie France Madagascar Roumanie

Australie Gabon Malaisie Royaume-Uni

Autriche Géorgie Mali de Grande-Bretagne
Bangladesh Ghana Maroc et d'Irlande du Nord
Bélarus Greéce Maurice Saint-Siége

Belgique Guatemala Mexique Sénégal

Bolivie Haiti Monaco Sierra Leone
Bosnie-Herzégovine Hongrie Mongolie Singapour

Brésil Iles Marshall Myanmar Slovaquie

Bulgarie Inde Namibie Slovénie

Cambodge Indonésic Nicaragua Soudan

Cameroun Iran, Rép. islamique d' Niger Sri Lanka

Canada Iraq Nigeria Suede

Chili Irlande Norvége Suisse

Chine Islande Nouvelle-Zélande Thailande

Chypre Israél Ouganda Tunisie

Colombie Italie Ouzbékistan Turquie

Corée, République de Jamahiriya Arabe Libyenne Pakistan Ukraine

Costa Rica Jamaique Panama Uruguay

Cote d'Ivoire Japon Paraguay Venezuela

Croatie Jordanie Pays-Bas Viet Nam

Cuba Kazakhstan Pérou Yémen

Danemark Kenya Philippines Yougoslavie

Egypte Koweit Pologne Zambie

El Salvador Lettonie Portugal Zimbabwe

Emirats arabes unis

* Le nouveau Membre depuis la publication de la précédente liste des Etats Membres de I'Agence
(INFCIRC/2/Rev.48) est la Lettonie. L'appendice indique les dates auxquelles les 125 Etats sont devenus
Membres de 1'Agence, ainsi que I'Etat dont la demande d'admission a 1'Agence a été approuvée par la Conférence
générale mais qui n'a pas encore déposé un instrument d'acceptation du Statut et les Etats ayant présenté une
demande d'admission que le Conseil des gouverneurs a recommmandé a la Conférence générale d'approuver.

** e nom "République démocratique du Congo" remplace I'ancien nom "Zaire".

97-03618
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Dates de dépot de I'instrument de ratification ou d'acceptation par les Etats

Afghanistan
Afrique du Sud
Albanie
Algérie
Allemagne

Arabie Saoudite
Argentine
Arménie
Australie
Autriche

Bangladesh

Bélarus

Belgique

Bolivie
Bosnie-Herzégovine

Brésil
Bulgarie
Cambodge
Cameroun
Canada

Chili

Chine

Chypre

Colombie

Corée, République de

Costa Rica
Cote d'Ivoire
Croatie
Cuba
Danemark

1957-05-31
1957-06-06
1957-08-23
1963-12-24
1957-10-01

1962-12-13
1957-10-03
1993-09-27
1957-07-29
1957-05-10

1972-09-27
1957-04-08
1958-04-29
1963-03-15
1995-09-19

1957-07-29
1957-08-17
1958-02-06
1964-07-13
1957-07-29

1960-09-19
1984-01-01
1965-06-07
1960-09-30
1957-08-08

1965-03-25
1963-11-19
1993-02-12
1957-10-01
1957-07-16

qui de ce fait deviennent Membres de I'Agence’

Egypte
El Salvador

Emirats arabes unis
Equateur
Espagne

Estonie

Etats-Unis d'Amérique
Ethiopie

Fédération de Russie
Finlande

France
Gabon
Géorgie
Ghana
Gréce

Guatemala
Haiti
Hongrie

Iles Marshall
Inde

Indonésie

Iran, Rép. islamique d'
Iraq

Irlande

Islande

Israél

Italie

Jamabhiriya Arabe Libyenne
Jamaique

Japon

Liste des Etats qui étaient Mcmbres de 1'Agence au ler septembre 1997.

1957-09-04
1957-11-22
1976-01-15
1958-03-03
1957-08-26

1992-01-31
1957-07-29
1957-09-30
1957-04-08
1958-01-07

1957-07-29
1964-01-21
1996-02-23
1960-09-28
1957-09-30

1957-03-29
1957-10-07
1957-08-08
1994-01-26
1957-07-16

1957-08-07
1958-09-16
1959-03-04
1970-01-06
1957-08-06

1957-07-12
1957-09-30
1963-09-09
1965-12-29
1957-07-16
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Etat dont la demande d'admission A I'Agence a été approuvée par la Conférence générale
mais qui n'a pas encore déposé un instrument d'acceptation du Statut

République de Moldova GC(40)/RES/1 (1996)

Etats ayant présenté une demande d'admission que le Conseil des gouverneurs
a recommandé i la Conférence générale d'approuver

Malte GC(41)/2
Burkina Faso GC(41)/3
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ESTADOS MIEMBROS DEL ORGANISMO

El 1 de septiembre de 1997* formaban parte del Organismo los
125 Estados Miembros que se enumeran a continuacién:

Afganistan
Albania
Alemania
Arabia Saudita
Argelia
Argentina
Armenia
Australia
Austria
Bangladesh
Belaris
Bélgica
Bolivia
Bosnia y Herzegovina
Brasil
Bulgaria
Camboya
Camenin
Canada
Chile
China
Chipre
Colombia
Costa Rica
Céte d'Ivoire
Croacia
Cuba
Dinamarca
Ecuador
Egipto
El Salvador
Emiratos Arabes
Unidos

Eslovaquia

Eslovenia

Espafia

Estados Unidos de
América

Estonia

Etiopia

Federacién de Rusia

Filipinas

Finlandia

Francia

Gab6én

Georgia

Ghana

Grecia

Guatemala

Haiti

Hungria

India

Indonesia

Iran, Republica
Isldmica del

Iraq

Irlanda

Islandia

Islas Marshall

Israel

Italia

Jamahiriya Arabe Libia

Jamaica
Japén
Jordania
Kazajstan

Kenya
Kuwait
Letonia
Libano
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Lituania
Luxemburgo
Madagascar
Malasia
Mali
Marruecos
Mauricio
Meéxico
Moénaco
Mongolia
Myanmar
Namibia
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Noruega
Nueva Zelandia
Paises Bajos
Pakistan
Panami
Paraguay
Peni
Polonia
Portugal
Qatar
Reino Unido de Gran Bretafia
¢ Irlanda del Norte

Repiiblica Arabe Siria

Republica Checa

Republica de Corea

Repiiblica Democratica
del Congo**

Repiblica Dominicana

Repiblica Unida de
Tanzania

La ex Repiiblica Yugoslava
de Macedonia

Rumania

Santa Sede

Senegal

Sierra Leona

Singapur

Sri Lanka

Sudifrica

Sudan

Suecia

Suiza

Tailandia

Tunez

Turquia

Ucrania

Uganda

Uruguay

Uzbekistan

Venezuela

Viet Nam

Yemen

Yugoslavia

Zambia

Zimbabwe

*  Desde que se publicé la ultima lista de Estados Miembros del Organismo (INFCIRC/2/Rev.48) ha ingre-
sado en €l Letonia. En el Anexo se indican las fechas en que los 125 Estados pasaron a ser miembros del
Organismo. Se indican igualmente un Estado cuya solicitud de ingreso ha sido aprobada por la Confe-
rencia General pero que ain no ha depositado su instrumento de aceptacién del Estatuto y varios Estados
cuyas solicitudes de ingreso han sido recomendadas por l1a Junta de Gobernadores para su aprobacién por
la Conferencia General.

** El nombre “Repiblica Democratica del Congo” sustituye al antiguo nombre “Zaire”.

97-3620
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ANEXO

Fechas de depésito por los Estados del instrumento de ratificacién o aceptacién
en virtud del cual pasan a ser miembros del Organismo®

Afganistan 1957-05-31 Estados Unidos de América 1957-07-29
Albania 1957-08-23 Estonia 1992-01-31
Alemania 1957-10-01 Etiopia 1957-09-30
Arabia Saudita 1962-12-13 Federacion de Rusia 1957-04-08
Argelia 1963-12-24 Filipinas 1958-09-02
Argentina 1957-10-03 Finlandia 1958-01-07
Armenia 1993-09-27 Francia 1957-07-29
Australia 1957-07-29 Gabén 1964-01-21
Austria 1957-05-10 Georgia 1996-02-23
Bangladesh 1972-09-27 Ghana 1960-09-28
Belaris 1957-04-08 Grecia 1957-09-30
Bélgica 1958-04-29 Guatemala 1957-03-29
Bolivia 1963-03-15 Haiti 1957-10-07
Bosnia y Herzegovina 1995-09-19 Hungria 1957-08-08
Brasil 1957-07-29 India 1957-07-16
Bulgaria 1957-08-17 Indonesia 1957-08-07
Camboya 1958-02-06 Iran, Republica Islamica del 1958-09-16
Camenin 1964-07-13 Iraq 1959-03-04
Canada 1957-07-29 Irlanda 1970-01-06
Chile 1960-09-19 Islandia 1957-08-06
China 1984-01-01 Islas Marshall 1994-01-26
Chipre 1965-06-07 Israel 1957-07-12
Colombia 1960-09-30 Italia 1957-09-30
Costa Rica 1965-03-25 Jamahiriya Arabe Libia 1963-09-09
Cote d'Ivoire 1963-11-19 Jamaica 1965-12-29
Croacia 1993-02-12 Jap6n 1957-07-16
Cuba 1957-10-01 Jordania 1966-04-18
Dinamarca 1957-07-16 Kazajstan 1994-02-14
Ecuador 1958-03-03 Kenya 1965-07-12
Egipto 1957-09-04 Kuwait 1964-12-01
El Salvador 1957-11-22 Letonia 1997-04-10
Emiratos Arabes Unidos 1976-01-15 Libano 1961-06-29
Eslovaquia 1993-09-27 Liberia 1962-10-05
Eslovenia 1992-09-21 Liechtenstein 1968-12-13
Espatfia 1957-08-26 Lituania 1993-11-18
y La presente lista se refiere a los Estados que eran miembros del Organismo al 1 de septiembre de

1997.
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Estado cuya solicitud de ingreso en el Organismo ha sido aprobada
por la Conferencia General, pero que aiin no ha depositado
su instrumento de aceptacion del Estatuto

Republica de Moldova GC(40)/RES/1 (1996)

Estados cuyas solicitudes de ingreso en el Organismo han sido
recomendadas por la Junta de Gobernadores para
su aprobacion por la Conferencia General

Malta GC(41)2
Burkina Faso GC(41)/3
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TF'OCYIAPCTBA - WIEHBI ATEHTCTBA

Ha 1 cenrs6pa 1997 rona uneHamn” AreHTCTBa SIBJSUIHCH ciaegyomme 125 rocymapcrs:

ABcTpanus
ABcTpusa
AnbGaHus
Axup
ApreHTHHa
ApMeHus
Adranucran
BaHrmageiu
Benapych
Bensrus
Bonrapus
BomuBus
BocHusa n
Tepuierosuna
Bpasunus
BriBIIas IorocnaBsckas
Pecny6nuka
Makenonus
Bartukau
Benrpus
Benecyana
BreTHam
Ta6on
TauTtH
Tana
I'BaTtemana
Tepmanus
I'peuns
I'pysus
Hauusa
JeMokpaTHyecKkas
Pecriy6nuka Konro**/
JoMHHHKaHCcKas
Pecrry6nuka
Eruner
3ambus

3umbabae
Hapaunnas
Hupgns
HHpoHesus
Hoppanus
Hpaxk
Hpau, Hcnamckas
Pecny6nuka
Hpnangus
Hcanangns
Henmanus
Hranus
Hemen
Kasaxcran
Kambonxa
KamepyH
Kanana
Karap
Kenus
Kunp
Kuran
Koaym6us
Kopes, Pecnybnuka
Kocra-Puka
Kot-n'HByap
Ky6a
KysenT
JlaTBua
JIn6epus
JInBau
JInBuickasn
Apabckas
J>xaMaxupus
JIutBa
JInxteH1ITERH
JIrokceMBypr

MaBpukHi
Mapnarackap
Mananaus
Mau
Mapokko
MapuiannoBsi
OcTtpoBa
Mekcuka
MoHako
MoHronus
Msrsauma
Hamu6us
Hurep
Hurepus
Hupepnanns!
Hukaparya
HoBas 3enangus
Hopserus
O6benHHeHHas
Pecny6nnka
TauHzaHHus
O6BbefMHEeBHbIE
ApaGckue
OMHDpAaThI
MNakncran
ITanama
ITaparBaii
Iepy
IMomsua
IMopTyranus
Poccurickas
PDenepanmns
PyMmbmins
CansBanop
CaynoBckass ApaBHs
CeHeran

CuHranyp

Cupuiickas Apabekas
Pecny6nnka

CnoBakus

CnoBeHus

CoennHeHHoe
KoponescTBo
BenHko6pHTEHHH U
CeBepHoit Upianguu

Coenmunuennbie HITaThl
AMepHKH

CynaH

Coeppa-JleoHe

Taunaug

Tynuc

Typuus

¥Yraugna

¥Y36ekHcTaH

¥YxpanHa

¥YpyrBai

PUIHNTHHBI

DOHHNIBAUS

dpannug

XopBaTHs

Yewrckast Pecnny6imka

Yunu

lIBestapus

lBerus

lllpu-JIanka

DOKBajiop

ScToHHuA

D¢puonud

IOrocnaBus

IOxHas Adpuka

SImanka

SInoHus

= Ilocne omy6iMKOBaHHA NPENbIAYIIEro CIMCKa rocynapcTB - uieHOB AreHrcTBa (INFCIRC/2/Rev.48) HOBRIM 4JIEHOM

ArenrcTBa crana JlaTeus. B mnpuioxXeHHH yKasaHeI JaThl, B KOTOphIe IepeyrcleHHble 125 rocyJapcre CTanM YieHaMH
ArenrcTBa. B HeM Tagd>Ke YRa3aHO rOCy[apCTBO, 3asBIIeHHE KOTOPOro O IpHeMe B YJieHbl AMeHTCTBa GBUIO YTBEPXKIEHO
TenepansHoi KoHbepeHIINEH, HO KOTOpOe ellle He NeNIOHHPOBAJIO AKTa O IIPUHATHH YCTaBa, B rocyJapcTRa, 3asBIESHMS

KOTOpPBIX O IIpHeMe B YJIEHBI AreHtrcrea GbUTH PEKOMEHIOBaHBI

T'enepansHOM KOH$pepeHIMEH.

**/ Ha3sanre “Jlemoxparuieckas Pecrry6nuka Konro” zamenser crapoe na3panue “3aup”.

97-03619

CoBeTOM yrpaBAAIOMHBX O YTBEPXIEHUS
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JaTbl IemOHUPOBaHHUS aKTOB O paTUhHKALMH WIN NIPUHATHS YCcTaBa rocylapCTBaMH,
CTaBUIMMHM B CHJIy 3TOTO WieHaMH ATeHTCTBA™

ABcTpanus
ABcTpHS
An6Ganus
Amxup
ApreHTHHA

ApmeHHus
AdraHucraH
Baurmamein
Benmapych
Benprus

Bonrapus

Bosausug

BocHus u I'epuerosuna

Bpasmius

BrIBImas rorocjiaBckas
Pecrybstuka MaxkegoHus

BaTukaH
Benrpus
BeHecysna
BreTtnam
la6on

lauTn
I'ana
I'BaTemaina
I'epmanus
I'penus

I'py3us

Hanus

HeMoxkpaTHgecKas
Pecrry6stuka Kohro

HomunukaHcKas Pecry6iuka

Erumer

3amMbus
3umbabBe
Hiapaum
Hunus
HunmoHesus

)y
1997 rona.

1957-07-29
1957-05-10
1957-08-23
1963-12-24
1957-10-03

1993-09-27
1957-05-31
1972-09-27
1957-04-08
1958-04-29

1957-08-17
1963-03-15
1995-09-19
195707-29

1994-02-25

1957-08-20
1957-08-08
1957-08-19
1957-09-24
1964-01-21

1957-10-07
1960-09-28
1957-03-29
1957-10-01
1957-09-30

1996-02-23
1957-07-16

1961-10-10
1957-07-11
1957-09-04

1969-01-08
1986-08-01
1957-07-12
195707-16
1957-08-07

HopmaHus

Hpak

HpaH, Ucnamckas
Pecrrybiuka

Hpnannus

Hcnannus

Hcnanus
Hramus
Hemen
Kazaxcran
Kam6omxka

Kamepyn
Kanaga
KaTtap
Kenus
Kump

Karai

Komym6us

Kopes, Pecrry6nuka
KocTta-Peka

Korn' Usyap

Ky6a
KysesT
JlaTBUSA
JIubepus
JluBan

Jlusuiickast ApaGckas

JxaMaxupus
JIxtBa
JIuXTeHIITE TH
JlrokceM6ypr
Mappuxkui

Magmarackap
Manaiizus
Masu
Mapoxxko

Mapmannossl OcTpoBa

1966-04-18
1959-03-04

1958-09-16
1970-01-06
1957-08-06

1957-08-26
1957-09-30
1994-10-14
1994-02-14
1958-02-06

1964-07-13
1957-07-29
1976-02-27
1965-07-12
1965-06-07

1984-01-01
1960-09-30
1957-08-08
1965-03-25
1963-11-19

1957-10-01
1964-12-01
1997-04-10
1962-10-05
1961-06-29

1963-09-09
1993-11-18
1968-12-13
1958-01-29
1974-12-31

1965-03-22
1969-01-15
1961-08-10
1957-09-17
1994-01-26

HacTos1umi CIHCORK BEJIKYAET Te TOCYNAPCTBa, KOTOPHIE SBISMHCH 4YieHaMM ATEHTCTBA Ha 1 ceHTA6ps
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T'ocymapcTBoO, 3asiBJIeHHe KOTOPOroO O NpHeMe B YieHbI ATeHTCTBa OBbLIO YTBepXKIeHO
I'enepanbHOR KOoHbepeHIMEeH, HO KOTOpOe elle He IeloOHHPOBaIo
aKTa O IIpUHSATHH YCTaBa

Pecriy6siuka MongoBa GC(40)/RES/1 (1996)

T'ocynapcTBa, 3asiBIIeHHSI KOTOPBIX O ITpHeMe B WieHbI AT€HTCTBA
ObLTH peKOMeHI0BaHbI COBETOM YTIpaBJISIOLUMX IJISI yTBEPIKIEHHS]
I'enepanbHon KOHbepeHIIMeR

ManbTa GC(41)/2
Bypxuna-®aco GC(41)/3
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